503695175 02/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD THOMAS	02/15/2016
DENIS DOWLING	02/15/2016
MARIE G. KATSIKOGIANNI	12/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITROX BIOSCIENCES LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 11, HARVARD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
Internal Address:	KIMBOLTON
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PE28 0NJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14422760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 449-6580

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123980-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEI SONG
SIGNATURE:	/Wei Song/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503695175 REEL: 037748 FRAME: 0966

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037748 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

CITROX BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Unit 11 Harvard Industrial Estate Kimbolton Cambridge Cambridgeshire PE28 0NJ. GREAT BRITAIN

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to this invention relating to

BIOFLAVONOID COATED MATERIALS

no ant forth in thin I instead Dinema Durant Americanian

go oor iorri	n uns dinad states nateut Application
check one	[] executed concurrently herewith,
	Separation
	International Application No. PCT/GB2013/052217, filed August 22, 2013, which designates the United States of America and assigned United States Application No.
	14/422,760, filed February 20, 2015:

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, and (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its

Page 1 of 4

successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **McCarter & English LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Executed this	day of <u>Laloussay</u> , 20	<u>1 %</u>
	frame "	4 miles Person
	F	Howard Themas
Witness Signature Print Witness Name	Brocks Berie	Date: 15/2/16
Address 🕢 🛝 🔀	TEBS ARROY	LRENDEN, NINIO CON.
Witness Signature	A. Harrison and J. Company of the Co	Date: 15 / 2 / /6
Print Witness Name	R. THOMAS	
***************************************	LANE, GREATS	
John And the	OTS , PE19 506	

Executed this 15	day of FERCURKY :		Samuel Land	
		Denis Dowling		***************************************
Print Witness Name	MARINA DE MARINA DE MARINA DE	1284K 1504 Y	Date: Feb 15	2016
Print Wilness Name	ANDREW ON THE RESERVE	<u> Lesoni</u>	Date: (23, 15,	.301 <i>(</i> -

Executed this 23	.day of <u>December</u> , 2015	
	<u></u>	Villa de la company de la comp
Witness Signature Print Witness Name	WASSIM ALEARES	Date: 23/12/2015
Address <u>Fron 8</u>	Chambred Cares, 10 Weeks of	Road Leass, LSH DSU, OL
Witness Signature Print Witness Name	MAZEN MHATTAR	Date: <u>230ec 2</u> 015
Address 31 Aice	Quay, Leeds, LSID 16A,	UK